

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3456 OF 2025**

Aman Balwant Patel & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.12.16
17:06:16
+0530

Ms. Tanvi Rane i/b. Hulyalkar & Associates, for the Applicants.
Ms. S. K. Gajre, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. N. S. Jadhav, PSI, attached to Lonavala Police Station, Pune,
present.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 16th DECEMBER 2025**

PC:-

1. This is a second Anticipatory Bail Application. The first Anticipatory Bail Application has been rejected by a learned Single Judge (Coram: Manish Pitale, J.) by order dated 24th July 2024 passed in Anticipatory Bail Application No.1986 of 2024.

2. Accordingly, registry to take appropriate steps.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]