

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3456 OF 2025

Aman Balwant Patel And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sabiha Ansari a/w Adv. Tanvi Rane a/w Adv. Anisha Patel
i/by Hulyalkar and Associates for Applicant.

Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for State/Respondent.

Mr. N. S. Jadhav, P.S.I., Lonavala Police Station Rural.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)