

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3456 OF 2025**

Aman Balwant Patel & Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Sabina Ansari a/w Tanvi Rane, Pratiksha More i/by Hulyalkar & Associates for the Applicants.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh i/by Rohit Shetty for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 01ST APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 has tendered Affidavit in Reply.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicants as well as Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2-original complainant jointly submit that the parties have amicably settled their dispute.
3. Learned APP for Respondent No.1-State seeks time to verify the said fact.
4. In that view of the matter, list the present Application on **27th April 2026**.
5. Till the next date, the Applicants shall not be arrested.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)